## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
Ν			Name	Execution Date	
AIRCLIC, INC.				11/01/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	NEOMEDIA	NEOMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	TWO CONC	TWO CONCOURSE PARKWAY			
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	SUITE 500			
City:	ATLANTA	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30328	30328			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		5933829 5978773			
Patent Number: 59		5978773			
Patent Number: 6		61086	6108656		
Patent Number: 6		61990	6108656 6199048		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(631)98	80-7997	7		
•			when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 631-259-9099					
Email:       anthony@barkume.com         Correspondent Name:       Anthony R Barkume					
Address Line 1: 20 Gateway Lane					
Address Line 4: Manorville, NEW YORK 11949					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			150-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anthony R Barkume		
501338327			RFFI ·	PATENT 025227 FRAME: 0578	

PATENT REEL: 025227 FRAME: 0579

### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS OF NEOMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

AirClic, Inc. ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the patent and other intellectual property rights of NeoMedia Technologies, Inc., as created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 11, 2001 and executed by NeoMedia Technologies, Inc. in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2001, in Reel/Frame <u>012036/</u>0319, including but not limited to the patents set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Dated:

AirClic, Inc.

By: Name: CHE QUEL CIRA HAM Title: √. e.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <b>PA</b>	)
Annexed	)ss.
COUNTY OF <u>BUCKS</u>	)

On <u>*II-I-IO*</u> before me, <u>*MARIE MACDONALP*</u>, personally appeared <u>*CMERRYL GRAHAM*</u> personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mane Mar Unald

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires 2-5-12

#### **COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA**

NOTARIAL SEAL MARIE MACDONALD, NOTARY PUBLIC OITY OF THEVOSE, BUCKS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 05, 2012

> PATENT REEL: 025227 FRAME: 0580

### EXHIBIT A

# PATENTS

Patent	Title
6,199,048	System and Method for Automatic Access of a Remote Computer Over a Network
6,108,656	Automatic Access of Electronic Information Through Machine-Readable Codes on Printed Documents
5,978,773	System and Method for Using an Ordinary Article of Commerce to Access a Remote Computer
5,933,829	Automatic Access of Electronic Information Through Secure Machine- Readable Codes on Printed Documents

**RECORDED: 11/02/2010** 

.